
 

 

Region 6 Calendar for 2025 

Day Date Event 

Sunday January 19, 2025 R6 Convention: hotel room booking opens, meal plans available 

Convention registration: $65 before Jan 31; $70 starting February 1st  

Tuesday  February 04, 2025 Deadline: Zoom Spring Assembly: 

Motions, Scholarship Applications, PI Blitz Proposals due 

Wednesday February 19, 2025 R6 Assembly registration opens: Assembly packets emailed.    

Saturday February 22, 2025 11:30 am Unity Day  

Saturday  March 22, 2025 Deadline: to register for Assembly 

Friday  March 28, 2025 Officers’ reports emailed  

Friday April 04, 2025 7:00 pm R6 Board Meeting, on Zoom 

Saturday April 05, 2025 

9:00 am – 6:00 pm 

R6 2025 Spring Assembly  

On Zoom  

Sun - Sat May 4 – 10, 2025 World Service Business Conference 

 Virtual  

Tuesday July 22, 2025 Deadline: in person Fall Assembly 

 Officer Applications, Motions, PI Blitz Proposals, Scholarship            

Applications and Trustee applications  

Wednesday August 6, 2025 R6 Assembly registration opens: Assembly packets 

emailed.  

Fri/Sat/Sunday August 15 – 17, 2025 Sponsorship Day (3rd weekend in August; 

celebrate either day) 

Thursday August 28, 2025 Deadline: Group Rate at Hotel for Assembly 

Hilton Garden Inn Albany Medical Center  

Saturday September 7, 2025 Deadline: to register for in person Fall Assembly  

Friday  September 13, 2025 Officers’ reports emailed and available online 

Friday September 19, 2025 7:30 pm R6 Board Meeting, Albany, NY (in person) 

Saturday September 20, 2025  

9:00 am – 6:00 pm 

R6 In person Fall Assembly  

Hilton Garden Inn Albany Medical Center  

Wednesday October 01, 2025 Deadline: WSBC Scholarship & Delegate Support Fund (DSF)  

Applications due to R6 (both must be received for eligibility) 

Thursday  October 2, 2025 Deadline: Group rate at Convention hotel  

Wednesday October 15, 2025 Deadline: Convention registration online  

Fri/Sat/Sun October 24 – 26, 2025 Region 6 Convention – Hyatt Regency Rochester 

Saturday November 1, 2025 Deadline: R6 Chair to submit WSBC scholarship applications 

(DSF) due to WSO  

Fri/Sat/Sunday November 21-22-23, 2025 IDEA Day (International Day Experiencing Abstinence) 

 Monday December 1, 2025 Deadline: WSBC Motions/Bylaw amendments to WSO 

Friday December 12, 2025 Twelfth Step Within Day 

 

** The board reserves the right to alter the calendar as required.  

 

- February 17, 2025 


